1

2

4

5 6

7

8

10

11

1213

14

15

16

17

18

20

19

21

22

2324

25

[Commending Balboa High School.]

Resolution commending Balboa High School for winning the "Best Roundtable" award at the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission Environmental Summit.

WHEREAS, The City of San Francisco's Public Utilities Commission held its fifth Environmental Grant and Mentorship Program; and,

WHEREAS, The participating high schools received a grant of \$1,000 to do a project on water quality, water conservation and/or wastewater pollution prevention; and,

WHEREAS, The participating high schools are also assigned an SFPUC employee with expertise on their project who acts as their mentor through the six weeks of the Environmental Mentorship Program; and,

WHEREAS, The participating schools present their project findings to students at other schools at the Environmental Summit in a roundtable session; and,

WHEREAS, Balboa High School has participated in the SFPUC Environmental Mentorship Program for the last five years; and,

WHEREAS, Balboa High School has used the funding for the last five years to investigate the water quality of lakes in San Francisco, such as Lake Merced, Stern Grove and Lake McNab at McLaren Park; and,

WHEREAS, Balboa High School students under the leadership of Science Department Director Stan DeBella and teacher Maia Willcox did an outstanding job in presenting their project and were selected by their peers as "Best Roundtable Presentation" at the fifth annual SFPUC Environmental Summit; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Balboa High School for winning the "Best Roundtable" award at the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission Environmental Summit.



File Number:

020863

City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Balboa High School for winning the "Best Roundtable" award at the San rancisco Public Utilities Commission Environmental Summit.	
May 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors — AD	OPTED
Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, O Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval,	Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Yee
File No. 020863	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 28, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	Madeleine Licavoli Madeleine Licavoli
JUN 0 7 2002	Acting Clerk of the Board
Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.